

Case No. 746/17

15.11.2017

Fresh suit received by way of assignment. It be checked and registered as per rules.

Present: Counsel for plaintiff.

This is a suit for recovery of possession, permanent injunction and damages.

Heard and perused.

Let summons of the suit be issued to all the defendants on filing of PF &RC for 17.01.2018.

Plaintiff is at liberty to accompany the process server and also take it dasti for sending it through speed post and file postal receipt along with tracking report.

(VIPIN KUMAR RAI)

Additional District Judge-03
East District/KKD Courts/Delhi

15.11.2017

A