

C.S. No. 746/17

14.03.2018

Present: Counsel for plaintiff.

Counsel for defendant No. 3 & 4.

Written statement on behalf of defendant No. 3 & 4 along with reply to the application under order 39 rule 1 & 2 CPC with list of documents accompanied with photocopies of the documents filed. Copies given.

An application furnishing fresh address of defendant No. 1 & 2 is filed on record along with amended memo of the parties filed on behalf of the plaintiff.

Perused the application and heard.

The application is allowed, furnished address is taken on record. Let defendant No. 1 & 2 be served on the fresh address so furnished on filing of PF & RC for the next date of hearing.

In the interest of justice, order passed on the last date of hearing is to continue till next date of hearing.

Put up on 09.05.2018.

(VIPIN KUMAR RAI)

Additional District Judge-03
East District/KKD Courts/Delhi
14.03.2018

A