

C. S. No. 746/17

09.05.2018

Present: Plaintiff in person.

Proxy counsel for defendant No. 1 & 2.

Defendant No.4 Sh. Rajkumar in person. He is appearing for himself as well as for defendant No. 3.

Vakalatnama is filed on behalf of defendant No. 1 & 2 but the same is signed by defendant No. 2 only.

It is submitted that defendant No. 1 is staying in Orissa and is 95 years of age and vakalatnama shall be filed on the next date of hearing duly signed. Some more time is sought to file written statement.

Put up on 19.07.2018.

(Vipin Kumar Rai)

Additional District Judge-03
East District/KKD Courts/Delhi
09.05.2018

A