

CS No.746/17
Kamal Singh Vs. Nand Kishore Samal

03.10.2019

Present: Plaintiff Kamal Singh with proxy counsel Ravi Kumar.

D-3 Trilochan and D-4 Raj Kumar Samal in person.

Ld. Counsel Ms. Ujala Vishnoi for D-3 and D-4.

Plaintiff seeks adjournment on the ground that his counsel is not available today on account of bereavement in his family. Adjournment not opposed. List for PE on **21.01.2020**.

(MURARI PRASAD SINGH)
Addl. District Judge-03(East)
Karkardooma Courts-03.10.2019