

CS No.746/17
Kamal Singh Vs. Nand Kishore Samal

21.01.2020

Present: Plaintiff with Ld. Counsel Sh. Narender Singh.

D-1 and D-2 are *ex parte* vide order dt. 19.07.2018.

Proxy counsel Sh. Nawal Jha for D-3 and D-4.

D-4 Raj Kumar in person.

Plaintiff (PW1) examined-in-chief. His cross-examination is deferred as main counsel for defendants no. 3 and 4 is not available today. List for PE on **13.04.2020**.

(MURARI PRASAD SINGH)
Addl. District Judge-03(East)
Karkardooma Courts-21.01.2020