

19

CS No. 746/17

KAMAL SINGH Vs. NAND KISHORE SAMAL

20.10.2023

The case file received by way of transfer vide order no. 35/G-I/Gaz-IA/DHC/2023 dated 29.08.2023. It be checked and registered.

Present : Sh. Virender Rajpoot, Ld. Proxy Counsel for Sh. Pankaj Chauhan,
Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh. Gaurav, Ld. Proxy Counsel for Ms. Ujala Bishnoi, Ld. Counsel
for the defendant along with defendant.

Both proxy counsels submit that due to some unavoidable circumstances, they could not move the transfer application and they requested for short adjournment.

In interest of justice, last opportunity is given.

At joint request, put up for further proceedings on **11.12.2023**.

(Vikas Garg)
ADJ-05/East/KKD
Delhi/20.10.2023