

18

CS No. 746/17

KAMAL SINGH Vs. NAND KISHORE SAMAL

12.07.2024

Present : Sh. Pankaj Chauhan, Sh. Amit Aggarwal, Sh. Vikas Rana and Sh. Raj Kumar Rawat, Ld. counsel for the plaintiff alongwith plaintiff/ PW-1.

Defendant no. 1 and 2 are ex-parte.

Sh. Randeep Singh and Ms. Ujala Vishnoi, Ld. Counsel for the defendant no.3 and 4 alongwith defendant no.4/ Sh. Raj Samal.

PW-1/ plaintiff is further cross-examined and discharged.

Put up for remaining PE on **21.08.2024**.

(SOMITRA KUMAR)
DJ-06, EAST/ KKD COURTS
DELHI/12.07.2024 ^(R)