

13

CS 746/17

KAMAL SINGH Vs. NAND KISHORE SAMAL

21.08.2024

Present : Sh. Pankaj Chauhan, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.
Defendant no. 1 and 2 are ex-parte.
Sh. Randeep Singh, Ld. Counsel for the defendant
no. 3 and 4 (through VC).
Defendant no.4 in person.

Matter is fixed for remaining PE. However, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff submits that evidence affidavits of remaining witnesses could not be filed due to illness of one of the witnesses as well as personal difficulty of Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff, therefore, seeks adjournment.

At request of Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff, put up for remaining PE on **04.10.2024**.

(SOMITRA KUMAR)
DJ-06,EAST/ KKD COURTS
DELHI/21.08.2024 (s)