

8

CS No. 746/17

KAMAL SINGH Vs. NAND KISHORE SAMAL

15.02.2025

Present : Sh. D. K. Singh and Sh. Pankaj Chauhan, Ld.
counsel for plaintiff alongwith plaintiff in person.
Defendants no. 1 and 2 are ex-parte.
Sh. Gaurav, Ld. Proxy Counsel for the defendants
no. 3 and 4 alongwith defendant no.4 /Raj Kumar.

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff submits that the plaintiff wishes to close PE. Separate statement of plaintiff has been recorded to this effect. **Accordingly, PE is hereby closed.**

An application under Order XXII Rule 4(4) r/w 151 of CPC is filed on behalf of the plaintiff submitting that as the deceased defendant no. 1/ Nand Kishore has not filed written statement in the matter, there is no need of bringing the remaining legal heirs of said deceased defendant no. 1 on record and suit can be proceeded further. Copy supplied.

Put up for reply and disposal of this application as well as for DE on **24.04.2025**.

List of witnesses be filed by the defendant within 15 days. The defendant shall supply the copy of evidence by way of affidavit in advance to the other side a week prior to the NDOH.

(SOMITRA KUMAR)
DJ-06, EAST/ KKD COURTS
DELHI/15.02.2025 ^(R)