

14

CS 746/17

KAMAL SINGH Vs. NAND KISHORE SAMAL

09.05.2025

Present : Sh. Pankaj Chauhan, Ld. counsel for plaintiff
alongwith plaintiff in person.
Defendants no. 1 and 2 are ex-parte.
Sh. Randeep Singh, Ld. Counsel for the defendants
no. 3 and 4 (through VC).
Defendant no.4 /Raj Kumar in person.

On LDOH, an application under Order XXII Rule 4
r/w Section 151 CPC was on behalf of the defendant no. 4. Copy
supplied.

However, it is seen that plaintiff has already moved
application under Order XXII Rule 4(4) r/w 151 of CPC.

In view of this, put up for reply/arguments/disposal
of application under Order XXII Rule 4(4) r/w 151 of CPC as
well as disposal of application under Order XXII Rule 4 r/w
Section 151 CPC on **09.06.2025**.

(SOMITRA KUMAR)
DJ-06,EAST/ KKD COURTS
DELHI/09.05.2025 (s)