

10

CS 746/17

KAMAL SINGH Vs. NAND KISHORE SAMAL

01.08.2025.

Present: Sh. Pankaj Chauhan, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Defendant no. 1 and 2 are ex-parte.
Sh. Randeep Singh, Ld. Counsel for the defendant
no. 3 and 4.
Defendant no. 4 in person.

Death certificate of defendant no.1 is filed by
defendant no.4. The same is taken on record.

Put up for order on application under XXII Rule 4
(4) r/w Section 151 CPC filed on behalf of plaintiff as well as on
order on application under XXII Rule 4 of CPC r/w Section 151
CPC filed on behalf of defendant on **04.09.2025.**

(SOMITRA KUMAR)
DJ-06,EAST/ KKD COURTS
DELHI/01.08.2025