

10

CS No. 746/17

KAMAL SINGH Vs. NAND KISHORE SAMAL

12.12.2025

Present : Sh. Pankaj Chauhan and Sh. Kunal Thakur, Ld.
Counsel for the plaintiff.

Defendants no. 1 and 2 are ex-parte.

Sh. Randeep Singh, Ld. Counsel for the defendants
no. 3 and 4.

Matter is fixed for remaining PE.

Ld. counsel for the plaintiff submits that
inadvertently matter is listed for PE, however, PE has already
been closed in the present suit vide order dated 15.02.2025.

In view of this, put up for DE on **02.02.2026**.

(SOMITRA KUMAR)

DJ-06, EAST/ KKD COURTS

DELHI/12.12.2025 ^(R)