

9

CS 746/2017

KAMAL SINGH VS. NAND KISHORE SAMAL

02.02.2026

Present:- Sh. Paras Pal, Ld. Proxy Counsel for the plaintiff.
Defendant no. 1 and 2 are ex-parte.
Sh. Randeep Singh, Ld. Counsel for the defendant no. 3
and 4 with defendant no.4.

Matter is fixed for DE. However, Ld. Counsel for the defendant no. 3 and 4 submits that evidence by way of affidavit of DWs shall be filed during the course of the day.

Ld. Proxy Counsel for the plaintiff submits that main counsel is not available today.

At joint request, put up for DE on **10.03.2026**.

(SOMITRA KUMAR)
DJ-06,EAST/ KKD COURTS
DELHI/02.02.2026 (s)