

7

CS No. 746/17

KAMAL SINGH Vs. NAND KISHORE SAMAL

13.04.2026

Present : Sh. Pankaj Chauhan, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff
alongwith plaintiff.
Defendants no. 1 and 2 are ex-parte.
Sh. Randeep Singh, Ld. Counsel for the defendants
no. 3 and 4 (through VC).
Defendant no. 4 in person.

Matter is fixed for DE.

DW / Sh. Raj Kumar Samal (defendant no. 4) is present. However, Ld. counsel for defendants no. 3 and 4 submits that he has to appear before Hon'ble High Court of Delhi in an another matter and due to this reason, he is unable to appear physically before the court and therefore, requests an adjournment.

Ld. counsel for the plaintiff submits that evidence by way of affidavit of other DWs has also not been filed by defendants no. 3 and 4. Let the same be filed by NDOH with advance copy to opposite party.

Put up for DE on **01.06.2026**.

(GAURAV GUPTA)
DJ-06, EAST/ KKD COURTS
DELHI/13.04.2026 ^(R)